TS27C64A
64K (8K x 8) CMOS UV EPROM - OTPROM
FAST ACCESS TIME : 200 ns.
COMPATIBLE WITH HIGH SPEED MICRO
PROCESSORS, ZERO WAIT STATE.
28-PIN JEDEC APPROVED PIN-OUT.
LOW POWER CONSUMPTION :
.  ACTIVE 30mA Max

9/11
TS27C64A
ORDERING INFORMATION - UV EPROM
Part Number Access Time Supply Voltage Temp. Range Package
TS27C64A-20XCQ 200 ns 5V± 5% 0°C to + 70°C FDIP-28
TS27C64A-25XCQ 250 ns 5V± 5% 0°C to +70°C FDIP-28
TS27C64A-30XCQ 300 ns 5V+ 5% 0°C to + 70°C FDIP-28
TS27C64A-20CQ 200 ns 5V± 10% 0°C to + 70°C FDIP-28
TS27C64A-25CQ 250 ns 5V± 10% 0°C to + 70°C FDIP-28
TS27C64A-30CQ 300 ns 5V± 10% 0°C to + 70°C FDIP-28
TS27C64A-20VQ 200 ns 5V ± 10% -40°C to + 85°C FDIP-28
TS27C64A-25VQ 250 ns 5V± 10% -40 C to + 85 0 FDIP-28
TS27C64A-30VQ 300 ns 5V± 10% -40 C to + 85 0 FDIP-28
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
Figure 8 : 28-PIN CERAMIC DIP BULL’S EYE
10/11 £ Z 7  SGS-THOMSON
^ 7 #® H O O M L iO M K S
TS27C64A
ORDERING INFORMATION - OTP ROM
Part Number Access Time Supply Voltage Temp. Range Package
TS27C64A-20CP 200 ns 5V± 10% 0°C to + 70°C PDIP28
TS27C64A-25CP 250 ns 5V± 10% 0°C to + 70°C PDIP28
TS27C64A-20VP 200 ns 5V± 10% -40°C to + 85°C PDIP28
TS27C64A-25VP 250 ns 5V± 10% -40°C to + 85°C PDIP28
TS27C64A-35TP(1) 350 ns 5V± 10% -40°C to + 105°C PDIP28
TS27C64A-20CFN 200 ns 5V± 10% 0°C to + 70°C PLCC32
TS27C64A-25CFN 250 ns 5V± 10% 0°C to + 70°C PLCC32
TS27C64A-20VFN 200 ns 5 V ± 10% -40°C to + 85°C PLCC32
TS27C64A-25VFN 250 ns 5V± 10% -40°C to + 85°C PLCC32
NOTE : Consult your nearest SGS-THOMSON sales office for availability of other combination.
(1) Specification available upon request.
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA - OTP ROM
Figure 9 : 28-PIN PLASTIC DIP